

RS-0041-A-2021
 Geauga County
 Estimate - \$550,000.00

Tabulation - The Shoulder Widening and Asphalt Resurfacing of Section A of Nauvoo Road, CH 0041
 Middlefield Township, Geauga County
 Bids Received - March 10, 2021

Ronyak Paving, Inc
 14376 N. Cheshire St.
 Burton, OH 44021

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.
 17290 Munn Rd.
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Perk Company, Inc.
 8100 Gradn Ave.
 Cleveland, OH 44104

Karvo Companies, Inc.
 4524 Hudson Dr.
 Stow, OH 44224

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	203	Excavation (Widening Trench)	935 CY	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$10.00	\$9,350.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$27.00	\$25,245.00
2	253	Pavement Repair	45.0 CY	\$195.00	\$8,775.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$185.00	\$8,325.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	23000.0 SY	\$0.95	\$21,850.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.60	\$13,800.00	\$1.15	\$26,450.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Widening Trench)	935.0 CY	\$101.00	\$94,435.00	\$100.00	\$93,500.00	\$117.00	\$109,395.00	\$132.00	\$123,420.00
5	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	3700 GAL	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00
6	424	Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B, PG76-22M	750.0 CY	\$143.00	\$107,250.00	\$164.00	\$123,000.00	\$163.00	\$122,250.00	\$165.00	\$123,750.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) PG64-22	1500.0 CY	\$98.00	\$147,000.00	\$114.00	\$171,000.00	\$106.00	\$159,000.00	\$116.00	\$174,000.00
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	40.0 CY	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 740.06, Type 1	5.80 MILE	\$135.00	\$783.00	\$425.00	\$2,465.00	\$900.00	\$5,220.00	\$425.00	\$2,465.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 LUMP	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,765.00	\$15,765.00
11	617	Compacted Aggregate (RAP)	150.0 CY	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
12	624	Mobilization	1 LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,151.75	\$6,151.75
13	642	Removal of Pavement Parking	15500 FEET	\$0.01	\$155.00	\$0.29	\$4,495.00	\$0.29	\$4,495.00	\$0.30	\$4,650.00
14	642	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	2.90 MILE	\$625.00	\$1,812.50	\$625.00	\$1,812.50	\$625.00	\$1,812.50	\$625.00	\$1,812.50
15	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.45 MILE	\$895.00	\$1,297.75	\$895.00	\$1,297.75	\$895.00	\$1,297.75	\$895.00	\$1,297.75
16	644	Stop Line	22.0 FEET	\$19.00	\$418.00	\$19.00	\$418.00	\$19.00	\$418.00	\$19.00	\$418.00
17	SPEC	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1 LUMP	\$4,473.75	\$4,473.75	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			46590.15								
				TOTAL:	\$457,100.00	TOTAL:	\$496,388.25	TOTAL:	\$496,688.25	TOTAL:	\$538,000.00